In the event it is

determined by the University that an employee, including a student

employee, convicted of a controlled dangerous substance offense which

occurred in the workplace, was employed in the performance of a federal

contract or grant in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00),

the Provost and Vice President of Academic Affairs shall notify the

sponsoring agency within ten (10) days of receiving notice from the

employee or otherwise receiving actual notice thereof.

II. DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS

A. Students

A student, who is determined to have violated the University's Drug and